

Ref.: SCBD/SSSF/JL/MAQ/MS/92054 28 February 2025

NOTIFICATION

Information webinar on the Global Action Plan to Mainstream Biodiversity and Health Interlinkages 25 March 2025

Dear Sir or Madam.

Through decision $\underline{16/19}$, the Conference of the Parties (COP) to the Convention on Biological Diversity adopted the Global Action Plan on Biodiversity and Health, as a voluntary plan for supporting the implementation of the Kunming-Montreal Global Biodiversity Framework, complementary to the guidance contained in decisions $\underline{XIII/6}$, $\underline{14/4}$ and $\underline{15/29}$. In the same decision, the COP requested the Executive Secretary to facilitate, in collaboration with partners, capacity-building activities to support Parties, indigenous peoples and local communities and stakeholders, in the uptake and implementation of the Global Action Plan.

In response to this request, the Executive Secretary is convening an information webinar on the Global Action Plan to Mainstream Biodiversity and Health Interlinkages, to support the implementation of the Kunming-Montreal Global Biodiversity Framework. The webinar will take place on 25 March 2025 from 9:00 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. (Eastern Daylight Time) and will be conducted in English. A recording will be made available on the CBD website after the event. To participate, please register here. Registered participants will receive a confirmation e-mail with information on how to join the session.

I thank you and look forward to your participation in this webinar.

Please accept, Sir, Madam, the assurances of my highest consideration.

(Signed) Astrid Schomaker Executive Secretary

To: CBD focal points, SBSTTA focal points, indigenous peoples and local communities and relevant organizations

cc: Cartagena Protocol focal points, ABS focal points





